

CITY OF CORNER BROOK

Index	Public Works				Section	Snow and Ice Control			
Title	Sand Barrels			Policy Number		0	6-02-03	Authority	Council
Approval Date		16 Nov 94	Effective Date		16 Nov 94	Revision		on Date	7 March 2011

PURPOSE

To establish a policy and procedure to be followed for the deployment of sand barrels during the winter months.

DETAILED ACTION REQUIRED

The City of Corner Brook shall place sand barrels on narrow and/or steep designated streets or rights-of-ways for the use of the residents during periods between regular sand/salt truck visits. The City shall keep such barrels filled with sand as required.

Sand barrels shall also be placed near public steps, walking lanes excluding those of the Corner Brook Stream Trails for the use of residents. Such barrels shall be kept filled with sand as required.

Sand barrels shall not be placed on private or institutional property. The City shall maintain a stockpile of sand at 2 Allen's Road (former West End Fire Station) and 77 Premier Drive (former East End Fire Station) which may be picked up by residents for private or institutional use.

REFERENCE:

Approved: 94-106 (November 16, 1994)

Minute PW-11

Revised: CC01-231 (November 07, 2001)

Revised: 01-182 (November 21,2001)

Revised: 08-253 (December 15, 2008)

Revised: 11-35 (January 31, 2011)

Revised: 11-61 (March 7, 2011)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this policy is sealed with the Common Seal of the City of Corner Brook.

MAYOR

CITY CLERK (



CITY OF CORNER BROOK

Policy Statement

Amendment to Sand Barrel Policy – Snow and Ice Control (Policy # 06-02-03)

January 9, 2012

Detailed Action Required: Changed "The City shall maintain a stockpile of sand at 2 Allen's Road (Former West End Fire Station) and 77 Premier Drive (Former East End Fire Station) which may be picked up by residents for private or institutional use" **to** "The City shall maintain a stockpile of sand at 2 Allen's Road (Former West End Fire Station) and the parking lot of the Ambrose O'Reilly Municipal Soccer Field on St. Marks Avenue which may be picked up by residents for private or institutional use."

Amendment approved by Council: 16 January 2012, Minute #12-23

Mayor

City Clerk